m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	5 UNL 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ommissariat A L'Energie Atomique	Name: Xantima LLC
	Internal Address,
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Sulte 5
Execution Date(s) 10/18/2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N
. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/331,762	
Additional numbers a	l attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 012,P35005C	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. 012,F330050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Culte 240	Enclosed
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	None required (government interest not affecting tit
	8. Payment Information
City: Beaverton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oregon Zip:97006	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503.439.6500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
Fax Number: 503,439,6558	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist
Email Address:	-1
9. Signature: Michille C	3/28/0G
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3
mishello Crava, Reg. No.: 53	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017412 FRAME: 0130

EXHIBIT B _ D6275



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique having offices at 31-33 rue de la Federation, 75015 Paris, France, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Xantima LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below and all inventions and discoveries specifically described therein (but not including any CEA know-how not specifically disclosed in the Patents), and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; and foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models (collectively "Patent Rights"):

CEA's	Country	Application Number	Date	Publication Number	Patent Number	Status	Date
references	US	08/161877	03/12/1993		5434893	granted	18/07/1995
DD1225		9215469	22/12/1992	2696298	9215469	granted	28/10/1994
	FR JP	1993-324503	22/12/1993	7007456		abandoned	15/04/1999
	EP (DE GB IT)	93403102/2	20/12/1993		604,264	granted	10/11/1999
	US US	08/560211	21/11/1995		5822363	granted	13/10/1998
DD1381	FR	9415241	19/12/1994	2728415	9415241	granted	24/01/1997
	CA	2165034	12/12/1995	j		abandoned	12/12/2D01
	EP (DE GB IT)	19950402818	14/12/1995]	718983	granted	11/07/2001
554450	US US	08/747260	12/11/1996		5870425	granted	09/02/1999
DD1459	FR	9514475	07/12/1995	2742281	9514475	granted	16/01/1998
	CA ·	2192052	04/12/1996			abandoned	20/08/1999
	EP (DE GB IT)	96402642/1	05/12/1995	778678		published	11/06/1997
DD4000	EF (DE GBTI)	09/786275	D3/D9/1999			filed	03/09/1999
DD1826	FR	9811087	04/09/1998	2783113	;	published	10/03/2000
	l wo l	99/02102	03/09/1998	00/14891		expired	03/05/2002
	EP (DE GB IT)	99941685/2	03/09/1999		1123585	granted	25/06/2003
DD1839	US	09/856508	21/12/1999			filed	21/12/1999
100 J 023	wo l	99/03220	21/12/1999	00 39939		expired	21/08/2002
	FR	9816316	23/12/1998	2787951	•	published	30/06/2000
	EP (DE GB IT)	99959505/1	21/12/1999		1142147	granted	09/07/2003
DD2035	US	09/878343	12/06/2001			published	10/01/2002
DD2035	FR	0007563	14/06/2000	2810479	0007563	granted	25/10/2002
	EP (DE GB IT)	01401527/5	13/06/2001	1164739		published	19/12/2001
DD1833	US	09/831166	p8/11/1999			filed	DB/11/1999
DD 1022	wo	99/02724	08/11/1999	00/28662		expired	DB/D7/2002
-	FR	9814071	09/11/1998	2785747	9814071	granted	13/02/2004
1	EP (DE GB IT)	99954080/0	DB/11/1999		1135855	granted	11/09/2002
DD1202	FR.	9208724	07/15/1992	2695772		ahandoned	05/18/1993

As of the execution date hereunder, Assignee will be free to use the Patents Rights, to transfer the Patents Rights to third parties and to maintain or abandon the Patents Rights.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) it has good and marketable title to the Patent Rights identified above, including without limitation all rights, title, and interest in the Patent Rights to sue for infringement thereof, (ii) the Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, mortgages, security interests

REEL: 017412 FRAME: 0131

or other encumbrances, and restrictions on transfer; (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment; and (iv) no rights or licenses have been granted under the Patent Rights,

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable for the sole purpose of effecting completely the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby.

All powers and authorisations are given to the holder of an original, copy or extract of this Agreement to execute all the necessary formalities, registrations, publications, files and mentions thereof with any authorities or administrations, where applicable. Except as expressly agreed between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee shall execute all formalities and incur all related costs pursuant to the registration as well as all formalities, levies, duties and taxes that may be required by foreign administrations for the purposes of assignment hereof.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN	WITNESS W	VHEREOF (this	Assignment	ρf	Patent	Rights	js	executed	at		_ (ב
----	-----------	-----------	------	------------	----	--------	--------	----	----------	----	--	-----	---

ASSIGNOR

By: Name:

Title:

(Signature M()8T be notarized)

La soussigné Mª Ciaude PETIOT

notaire à la Résidence de Voreppe

(Isère), certifie la signature de Luck - NALIKER

Le 19 och 265

12

REEL: 017412 FRAME: 0132